Hardware Module:
Condition Monitoring Interface VI-6080
• Hardware & support packages for turn-key operation
of 8 to 48 measuring channels
Product Specification
Compass 6000TM Condition Monitoring System
Copyright © 2017 Brüel & Kjær Vibro GmbH
All rights to this technical documentation remain reserved.

Power supply for the entire VI-6080 hardware package.
Power supply can be ordered in single or redundant version.
Order code:     enter 01 for single power supply;
        enter 02 for redundant power supply inclusive redundancy module
dd
3.7 Special Requirements
Order code:    enter 01 for no requirements;
       enter 02 for special requirements and please specify in detail
ee
© Brüel & Kjaer Vibro Ԃ 03/2017 Ԃ BPS0145-EN-20 Ԃ █ Page 9 of 14
Technical alterations reserved!
© Brüel & Kjaer Vibro Ԃ Product Specification
Condition Monitoring Interface VI-6080
VI-6080 Condition Monitoring Hardware
Packages for up to 48 Channels  EN
3.7.1 Patch cable (for DIN rail mounting, please indicate number & length):
Cat-5e (grey/network & yellow/sensor signals) are available in these lengths:
0.25 m, 0.5 m, 1 m, 1.5 m, 2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 7.5 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m, 30 m
Note:
In case the VI-6080 hardware packages are ordered in Compact cabinets, all “internal” Patch cables
required to connect the in-bult interface accessories (mounted indside the cabinet) to the VI-6080
devices and further to an optional Industrial PC (AC-2161 only) are included (mounted).
All other required Patch cables, especially in case the DIN-Rail hardware package is selected,  are not
included and have to be ordered acc. Number, (color) and length separately! The color is used to
distinguish the “signal type” (sensor or network), however the Patch cables are identical from design
point of view.
Page 10 of 14 █  © Brüel & Kjaer Vibro Ԃ 03/2017 Ԃ BPS0145-EN-20
 Technical alterations reserved!
EN
2.8 Order Code VI-6080 Hardware Package
        Code:   VI-6080-SYS-
Number of
Measuring Channels:
8 16 24 32 40 48 -aa CH
1 x VI-6080 Ԃ      08
2 x VI-6080  Ԃ     16
3 x VI-6080   Ԃ    24   �/  aa
4 x VI-6080    Ԃ   32
5 x VI-6080     Ԃ  40
6 x VI-6080      Ԃ 48
Connection of Signals:  b1 b2 b3 b4 /b1-b2-b3-b4
AC-4703 Ԃ    00; 01-12 or 99
1
EQ-2672  Ԃ   00; 01-12 or 99
1
AC-4704   Ԃ  00; 01-12 or 99
1
�/ b1 b2 b3 b4
AC-4705    Ԃ 00; 01-12 or 99
1
VI-6080 Cabinets &
DIN rail
AC-2161 AC-2162 DIN-Rail /cc
Cabinet up to 48 channels +
optional: CMS Industrial PC
Ԃ   01
Cabinet up to 24 channels +
without Condition Monitoring PC
 Ԃ  02
�/  cc
for DIN rail mounting
please indicate quantity &
length of CAT-5e patch cable
  Ԃ 03
Power supply 01 02 /dd
Single power supply Ԃ  01
Redundant power supply incl. redundancy module  Ԃ 02  �/  dd
Special requirements  01 02 /ee
None Ԃ  01
Yes, please specify individually  Ԃ 02  �/  ee
Typical Examples (Order Codes):  VI-6080-SYS-24CH /99-00-00-00/02/02/01
      VI-6080-SYS-40CH /07-03-00-00/01/01/01
1
99= number of units will be calculated automatically
© Brüel & Kjaer Vibro Ԃ 03/2017 Ԃ BPS0145-EN-20 Ԃ █ Page 11 of 14
Technical alterations reserved!